
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

November 20, 2012 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

RECEIVED 
NOV 2o 201Z 

PA PUBLIC UTJUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETAHY'S mm 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of Generation Supply Charge-1 

for the Application Period 
December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of the calculation of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-1") 
for the Application Period December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013. This calculation of the 
GSC-1 is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 201 ("Tariff"). 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
November 20, 2012, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 774-4486. 

Vecy truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
William R. Lloyd, Esquire 



RECEIVED 
NOV 2 0 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

CALCULATION OF 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 

For the Application Period 
December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 

Docket No. 

November 20, 2012 



PPL ELECTRIC UT1UT1ES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 | "GSC-n 

Computation Period: Decern M r 1,2012 through February 28,2013 

[A) (B) (C) 

Residential - Fixed ResldenUal - TOU Off- Residential - TOU On- Small Commercial S 
Price Peak Peak Industrial - Fixed Price 

(H| (1) 
Small Small 

Commercial & Commercial S 
Industrial - TOU Industrial -

Off-Peak TOU On-Peak 

I B 

2C 

2D 

Projected Energy Procurement Expenses -

(Una 1 trom Schedule B - Expenses) S 183,686.650 S 153.040.615 S 1.005.223 $ 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses (Line 2A 

from Schedule B-Expenses) S 3.065.561 S 3.065.SSI S - S 
Adminisiraitve Charge - Prior Year 
Amortization (Una 2B from Schedule B -
Expenses) S 237,601 S 241.752 S 954 S 
Administrative Charge - Current Year (Una 2C 
from Schedule B - Expenses) S 296.955 S 249.612 S 1.017 S 
RTS Rate Dttferentlal |Une ZD Irom Schedule 
B . Expenses) _S S - S - S 

66 S 

69 S 

- S 

(a) Stfieaulo 1 of ttia GenetKion Supply Chaige • 1 
Rcconaltoon Report, dated August 17, 2012. at 
OOcket No. M-2012-2305793. 

29.732.746 S 

- S 

44.778 S 

46533 S 

- S 

17,274 S 11.196 

- S 

15 S 6 

15 S 9 

- S 
Total Une 2 3.650.137 3.556.945 2.001 135 91.011 30 15 

3 Total Expenses (Une 1 plus Une 2] S 187.536.787 S 156,597.660 S 1.007524 S 79,731 S 29.823.757 S 17.304 S 11.211 

4 
S 

Nel Over/(Under) Collection, Including 
Interest Ja) 
Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) 

s 
s 

2.065.553 
(6.832.919) 

S 

s 
6.746.379 

(3.381.671) 
s 
s 

(228.468) 
(266.7521 

s (5.016) 
(28.628) 

s 
s 

(4.479.512) 
(3527.790) 

s 
$ 

32.443 
61547 

$ 
S 

19.727 
10,675 

G Net OverF(Under) Collection Amount s (4.747,366) s 3.364.708 I (495,220) s (33,644, s (7.707.302) s 93.690 s 30,402 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Une 3 less 
Line 6) $ 192.254.153 s 153.232,852 s 1.502.444 J 113.375 s 37.531.059 s (76.336) s (19.191) 

S Merchant Function Charge (b) s 2.875,850 s 2.808.758 s 27.540 s 2,078 s 37.569 s (76) s (19) 

9 
Toial Amouni to be Recovered (Une 7 plus 
Une S) $ 19S.160.003 s 156.041.610 s 1.529.984 $ 115.453 s 37.568.628 s (76.462) s (19.210) 

10 
Projected Total Retail KWh Sales to 
Customers 2.868.163.319 2.410.912^62 9.811.874 669J335 446.546.793 149593 73,862 

11 1/(1-T1= |T=5.9% Gross Receipts Tax) 1.062699 

12 GSC • Generation Supply Charge (UKWH) 
w/o GRT 

w/GRT 
s 
s 

0.06472 
0.06878 

s 
s 

0.15593 
0.16571 

s 
s 

0.17251 
0.16333 

s 
s 

0.03413 
0.08941 

s 
s 

(0.51216) 
(0.54427) 

s 
s 

(0.26003) 
(057S39) 

(B) Mercftam Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
SmaD Commercial 4 Industrial 

(c) Schedule 4 o! the Generation Supply Charge - 1 
Raconclltation Report, dated August 17.2012. at 
Dociiet No. M-2012-2305798. 

1/(1 - .018) 
1((1 - .0010) • 1.001001 1.001001 1.001001 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I fGSC-l") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Total Expenses 

Line No. 0 . 

(A) 
Total 

(B) 
December 2012 

(C) 
January 2013 

(D) 
February 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 183,886,650 $ 60,686,298 : $ 65,956,697 $ 57,243,655 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ 3,065,581 $ 1,036,465 $ 1,038,068 $ 991,048 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 287,601 $ 95,867 $ 95,867 $ 95,867 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 296,955 S 98,985 S 98,985 $ 98,985 
2D RTS Rate Differential $ - s - $ S 

Total Line 2 s 3,650,137 s 1,231,317 S 1,232,920 S 1,185,900 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2012 - February 2013 2,868,163,319 843,917,932 1,007,082,650 1.017,162,737 

u m w 
03 x o 
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Q to (D 

3 Q. 
(fl C 

-4 03 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Residential Fixed Price 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
<B) 

December 2012 
(C) 

February 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 153,040,615 S 50,263,841 S 55,131,188 S 47,645,536 

2A Directiy Assignable PJM Expenses s 3,065,581 S 1,036,465 s 1,038,068 s 991,048 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization s 241,752 s 80,584 s 80,584 s 80.584 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year $ 249,612 s 83,204 s 83,204 s 83,204 
2D RTS Rate Differentia) s - s - s - s -

Total Line 2 s 3,556,945 s 1,200,253 s 1,201,856 s 1,154,836 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2012 - February 2013 2,410,912,262 699,398,138 848,828,125 862,685,999 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Residential TOU OH Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B> 

December 2012 
(C) (D) 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 1,005.223 S 330,486 S 360,452 s 314,285 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses s . s . S . s . 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization s 984 s 328 s 328 $ 328 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 1,017 s 339 s 339 $ 339 
2D RTS Rate Differential s - s - s - s -

Total Line 2 $ 2.001 s 667 s 667 s 667 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2012 - February 2013 '9,811,874 2,833,022 3,459.114 3,519.738 

- O ^ W 
01 ffl 
^ W I f 
01 ^ ffl 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1,2012 through February 28, 2013 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

December 2012 
(C) (D) 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 79,596 s 24,134 S 29,551 S 25,911 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses s _ s . S S -
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization s 66 s 22 S 22 S 22 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 69 s 23 $ 23 s 23 
2D RTS Rate Differential s - s - $ $ -

Total Line 2 $ 135 s 45 $ 45 $ 45 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period December 2012 - February 2013 669,235 184,522 235,506 249,207 

-o O 73 W 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Small C&l - Fixed Price 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

December 2012 
(C) (D) 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 29,732,746 $ 10.058,262 S 10,425,517 $ 9,248,967 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ . S - s - S -
2B Administrative Charge PriorYear Amortization S 44,778 $ 14,926 s 14,926 s 14.926 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 46,233 S 15,411 s 15,411 s 15,411 
2D RTS Rate Differential s - s - s - s -

Total Line 2 $ 91,011 $ 30,337 s 30,337 s 30,337 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2012 - February 2013 446,546.793 141.431.572 154.482,704 150,632,517 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Small C&l-TOU-Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) (B) (C) (D) 

lo. Total December 2012 January 2013 February 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 17,274 S 6,034 S 5,945 S 5,295 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S _ s . S S _ 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 15 s 5 S 5 S 5 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 15 $ 5 $ 5 $ 5 
2D RTS Rate Differential s - 3 - S - s -

Total Line 2 s 30 S 10 s 10 s 10 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period December 2012 - February 2013 149,293 48,069 51,675 49,549 

•O O 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: December 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013 
Small C&l - TOU - On Peak 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. ). Total December 2012 January 2013 February 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 11,196 $ 3,541 S 4,044 S 3,611 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S _ $ _ s _ S _ 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 6 S 2 2 S 2 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 9 s 3 s 3 s 3 
2D RTS Rate Differential s - s - s - $ -

Total Line 2 s 15 $ 5 s 5 $ 5 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for. 
3 the Period December 2012 - February 2013 73,862 22,609 25,526 25,727 

TJ O Ol 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period August 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012 

Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

November 16, 2012 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period Mav 1. 2012 to Apri l 30, 2013 

(8) IC) ID] IE) 

RTS Oft-Peak 

IF) <G) (K) (I) 
Small Commercial 

& Industrial- Small C&l TOU Small C&l TOU On-
RTS On-Peak Fixed Off-peak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2. Une 1. 
Column M] 

Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Line 5, 
Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Une 
SA, Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 6B, 
Column M) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 
EC, Column M) 
Administrativa Expenses (Schedule 2, • 
Une 6D and Une GE, Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/(Unden Collection (Schedule 2, 
Une S, Column M) 
Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2, Une 9, Column M) 

Net OverJ(Under) Collection Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Une 10, 
Column M) 

aas.sss.oes $ 233.339.086 S P0.009) S 56.158.567 S 110.097 S 

268,684.004 

271.675,573 

8.720,788 

3.497.216 

833.3S7 

2S4.726.974 

(16.042,970) 

(281.962) 

215.547,085 

208.257527 

B.714,659 

147515 

685,038 

217,804.139 

(2257.054} 

33.617 

(2223.437) I 

52.785.797 103,559 

765^75 

147 

173.014 

(11) 

83.136 

27 

62,338.408 

5.948 

3.350.001 

144.502 
65.8^8.857 

(740,133) 

(16,613) 

(23.554) 

(279) 

(39.613) 

(937) 

(40,550) S 

(49235) 

(1.115) 

(13.053.060) 

(300.022) 

84,994 

2.349 

34.665 

1.038 

(50,350) S (13.353.082) S 

Rec lass to Prior Period (Schedule I , Line 
11. Column M) 

Nel OverJ(Under) Collection, Including 
Interest (Current Period) • Une 5 plus 
Une 6 

Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4, 
Une 17. Columns O, F, H, J, L, N, P and 
R) (6,832,920) 

6,746,379 

(3.381.671) 

(218.567) 

(11.572) 

(9,901) 

(21.264) 

(20.800) (4,479.512) 

(3227,780) 

(54,900) (15.996) 

Total Over/(Under) - Line 7 plus Une 8 (4.747.367) S (464.055) S P7.856) S (7.707.302) S 93.690 i 



PPL ELECTRIC UTlLmes CORPORATION 
RECONC1UATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C I I REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

ResMenti. l-FI.ed 
(Cl (D) IE) [F] [G) (H) 

No. M l i t t h i J u n t 2 0 1 ! . h i v I O I l Aucut l 21712 S M m i t M i 2011 OdoSar 2011 N i i H n i l w m i D m m t u r )(112 J»r»urv JOIJ F i b r u u v l t l l l Ui ich2t)13 A o r t l t J U Tou l 
1 

( n U k i g OKI) 
29^57.322 i J4.9K.C&4 S *a.72l.736 1 I 39.062257 J 31.637.173 s ZI3.i39.Ce6 

2 G m T n F » ! B (1) 0.S41 OS t l 3 941 0541 0SJ1 0911 0941 0.941 09 (1 0541 0 f i4 I 

3 A c u l Erenn H M M I B l U 
( n o t i n g CRT] 

21,tii.^O 4S.B47.1S4 464432S3 36.757364 29.817.529 . . . . . . s 21357Z(»0 

i Uvchwt Funcmn CUigi (UFC) (1) SX.&tl 5B3.561 «Z73C3 716366 £61574 4.024.995 

9 

(•xdudrg GXTmdUFC] 
3^304.449 45.82Q961 36.O40.Gia 29.235.655 . . . . . . i 215,547.065 

t A 
B 
C 
D 
E 

1.451.6M 
73566 
79.66S 

(irasisi 

1.*33J23 
iS.eis.sa? 

14.166 
10.253 
44.917 

39355.023 
1.455154 

19.E3S 
60254 

I7E6ES1 

31.e06.C64 
1.4(5.924 

6.54« 
7 6 X 1 

ttossat 

2B.5SS,956 
1,4473! 6 

11346 
75.607 

133.331 

t 
3 
1 > 
1 

Za.2S7.2Z? 
8,714,659 

147.215 
473.014 
212.024 

J Tent E j v n « tn R K O W 47351 IBS 43 6 ^ 4 6 0 33.»6.614 30350 S56 . . . . . . 3 217.604.139 

* Ntt Ov«l(Una«l| C d e a t r . CL3ZS.107) O S I t M l l 4.737.431 2723J99 (1.014501) . . . . . . 3 (2JS7JJ54> 

1 ( t l l B I ) (52337) (40575) ITSS i i S2.CI20 ! " .7E1) S 33.6! 7 

10 

I n d u d n g K m l S (4.33221 et $ (2376 4441 S (1359 1561 t 4.953.C22 I 2316.019 1 (VD32662) S - I - 1 - S - 1 - S s (22234371 

11 2J7e.* i4 S 2353.136 s 8.963.816 

12 I r U m l ( C u n K P m l ) S - i • S - I 4^63.222 i 2.616.019 i (1.032.662) S - 1 - I - 1 - I - S 3 6.746.379 

(1) G m l t n c B T u Faest (1.055] 

(2} Wwcturt FinsnChBgi FiCcr 

Seal C K T T V ^ ( I rUd r^ 

2013 
[1-D1S) 

(1- 001C) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 

R E g g N C t U A T O N OF GENERATION SUPPLY CKARf lE - l r K S C - l t flEVENUESflNtl FXPFNSFS 

R ^ l d e n l H I R S T O U - O n P ^ H 

W 1° ' 15 IF) , 0 , 1 H 1 

s - " m f ° a o b , K » ; w . ^ « , „ ; a , 3 

( t l . I K I 

d i n 

0*73) 

5.454 

01.411) 

m i ) 

( M J H ) 

(3.001) 

rao^m i 

I1S43 

1D3.7M 
(1») 

(I.EJ*) 

IJ) 

103)7 

2>.1« 

(740.113) 

( ISJ l l ) 
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PPL ELECTfUC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECOKCIL1ATIOW OF GEHERATIOH SUPPLY CH ARC F-l r G S C n BCVF.. t lES AHO EXPEWSES 

Bt lWrr i t i l BS TOU -On V i r t 

c ™ B u n >•> FaOv ['I 

>JJC l l - l l l 

U m O t a E i p n t f C 

l i t)! 
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(1,00101 



PPL ELECIRIC UTIUTIES CORPOBATMW 
PECONCIUATIOW OF GEKFftATIOH SUPPLY CHARGE-) fGSC-ll REVtHUES ftWO EKPE^^a 
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PPL ELECIRIC UramES CORPORATION 
R^COWCILIATKIN OF GEKERATIOH SUPPLY CHARGE-! rG5C-1~l HEVEHUES AUD EXPENSES 

Reihlwtlll RTS Toil-On Put 

Oral R K a A tD txzr (11 0W1 

Umar t Fkn=w C>*0> ["f C| B l 

A d i H U w t i g w * Pr 
AdnnBian Ej?«e« CY 

[10J2C1 

( i l l ) 

( i » ' l 

('«!) 
|IJ6| 

I I«} (!!') 
fSJS) 

(I SI) 

( » i M ) 

11.115) 
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C m ( t u d i T u F K U (1) 

» « H i » a FuKton O u ^ i (UrC) C 
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R t O m to Ptoi Ptrotf 

t u t Ovty(Urat(j CMtcuan. i n d i m q 
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6.427 
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171.1CQ 
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J l»n 781Z 

PPL ELECTRIC i m U T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U A T 1 0 U O F RFUERATIOW SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - H REVENUES A N D E X P F N S F f i 

S m a l l C o m m g r c i a l ancj I n d U i t f i a l - p r r r d 

^ m ff) (G) i m 

N n n m b w 211U 

O M l 

7 W i 4 1 

8.323 

7S1S21S 

I.OOJilO 
i s .as i 
5S401 

OS*-. 

10.621 .CC 

11.1S5 

:oa i2A<7 

11J77.035 
(7.574| 

1.445.675 
15 CM 
1442 

0-BJ1 

11.1B7.4S 

11.4CJ 

I r .frfi.051 

R5IS.S1S] 

<44iCT 

( i j oa . t so ] 

(33313 

I I 241.662) i 

0941 

S.154.766 

11.131 

5.1S3.S34 

1CJ7E.5S2 
(1.366) 

15iJ.373 
16333 

H2.15S> 

B 3 U 3 6 6 

:o.gas 

6354.433 

(10274) 
155.619 
19.606 
31 517 

10.431. r23 $.137,243 

(Z333S71I S 

(662.610) 

(15449) 

55.415 

52.763.757 

6233a,4ca 

5546 
3,350.001 

93.545 
45.957 

65.838.657 

(13,053.060) 

(30O.022J 

(1) C - B U R»c . (H iT l - Fu lM (1-055) 
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P P L ELECTRIC U T l L m E S C O R P O R A T I O N 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("OSC-I"! 

OVER/IUNDERI COLLECTIONS 
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P P L E L E C T R I C U H U T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 <"GSC-1"\ REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Residential - Fixed 
IB) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Exel. Gross Receipts Taxi (11 (Merchant Function Charge) (21 .00529884 S/KWH (6) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 <76.319.014 S 29.557,322 S 27.813,440 500.642 S - (3) S 27.312,798 

June 2012 516,678.375 34.452,766 32,420,053 583,551 (457.957) (5) 32,304,449 

July 2012 656,231.604 48,090,120 45.252,803 814.550 (534,351) (5) 45.032.604 

August 2012 666.482,628 48,642.930 45,961.197 627.302 (487.066) (5) 45.620,961 

September 2012 530.126,365 42.328.870 39,831,467 716.966 3,073,683 35.040.618 

October 2012 474.509.804 34.359.073 32.331,688 581,974 2,514,259 29.235,655 

November 2012 - - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apr i l 2013 - - 0 

3.370.347,810 237.631.081 223.610.848 4.038.768 215,547.085 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 ov«r(undef) collection, indufling applicable interest. divKjed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales (o Customers forthe Marcti 2012 - May 2012 application period, t ied Februaiy 17.2012, DocketNo. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Columii (E) (or ttie respective montn. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicaOle intefesl. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 201Z - Augusl 2012 applicffjon period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, diviaed by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the September 2012 - November 2012 appDcation period, fded August 21,2012, Docket No. M-2012-



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

RS Off-Peak 
(A ) (B) (C) (D) (E) <F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) f l ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charne) (21 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.08557631 S/KWH (G) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

May 2012 1,895.211 $ 188.591 S 177.464 3,194 S 236.493 (3) S (62,223) 

June 2012 2.000.308 198.302 186.602 3.359 193,459 (5) (10.216) 

July 2012 2.221.295 220.452 207,445 3,734 214.832 (5) (11.121) 

August 2012 2.053.534 203,905 191.875 3.454 96,640 (5) 91.781 

September 2012 1.859.581 184.470 173.586 3.125 159,140 11,321 

October 2012 1,560,555 153,673 144,794 2.606 133,550 8.638 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 - 0 

11.590,484 S 1.149.593 S 1.061.766 S 19.472 S 1.034.114 S 26.180 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residenlial MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) Januaiy 31,2012 over{under) collection, including applicable inierest, divided by the Projected Total RetaP KWH Sales to Customefs for the March 2012- May 2012 application period, filed February 17, 2012, Docket No, M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column ( • ) less Column (E) (or the lespective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomers (or the June 2012-August 2012 apppcatron period, filed May 18.2012. Dockel No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) cottewon. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Dockel No. M-2012-

a a 



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) (B) 

Gross Gsnoration 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) f l ) (Merchant Function Charqu) (21 

May 2012 138,309 S 16,173 S 15.219 274 

June 2012 214,332 24,978 23.504 423 

July 2012 442.372 51.541 48.500 873 

August 2012 450,626 52,502 49,404 889 

September 2012 378,456 44,094 41.492 747 

October 2012 210,914 24.574 23.124 416 

November 2012 -
December 2012 • -
January 2013 -
February 2013 -
March 2013 - -
Apri l 2013 

1.835.559 S 213,662 S 201.243 S 3,622 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.04748043 S/KWH (6) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

17.969 

10.014 

47.868 

(3) 5 635 

(5) 19,467 

(5) 45.666 

(5) 48,515 

22.776 

12.694 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
S 149.753 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and Industrial ,0010 
(3) January 3 1 , 2012 overtunder) collection, including applicable inierest. divided byl t ie Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers tor tho March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17. 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) tess Column (• ) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Cuslomers (or the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No, M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012- November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-

O ST 



RTS - Off Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) IB) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

<D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (excl . Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .04369952 J/KWH (61 Net GSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250,132 5 24,833 S 23,368 421 S 15.895 (3) S 7.052 

June 2012 231,790 22,9S6 21.639 390 13.713 (5) 7.536 

July 2012 226,296 22.467 21.141 381 13.386 (5) 7.372 

August 2012 187.234 18,589 17.492 315 11.077 (S) 6.100 

September 2012 179,246 17,699 16,655 3O0 7,833 8,522 

October 2012 155,396 15.375 14.468 260 6,791 7,417 

November 2012 • - 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 - - 0 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apr i l 2013 
1.230.094 S 121,959 S 114.763 S 2,067 S 68,697 S 

0 
43.999 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial -0O10 
(3) January 31.2012 ove r(u rider) collection, including appticaWe interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17.2012, DocketNo. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for lhe respecUve monih. 
(5) Apnl 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projeaed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period. Bed May 18.2012. DocketNo. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) coHeaion, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers For the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-

o a 

P =• 



RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) IB) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(F) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues [Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .26485191 S/KWH (6) Net GSC • -1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 38,142 3 4.444 S 4,182 75 S 7.988 (3> S (3.881) 

June 2012 35.820 4,173 3.927 71 8,556 (5) (4,700) 

July 2012 43,871 5,111 4.809 87 10,479 (5) (5.757) 

August 2012 39.693 4,625 4,352 78 9.481 IS) (5.207) 

September 2012 33.520 3.905 3.675 66 8,876 (5,269) 

October 2012 24.494 2.854 2.686 48 6.487 (3,849) 

November 2012 0 

December 2012 - - 0 

January 2013 - - 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

April 2013 
215,540 S 25.112 S 23,631 S 425 s 51.869 S 

0 
(28.663) 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 ove r(under) coll edicn, including applicable inierest. divided by Ihe Projected Total RetaS KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012-May 2012 application period. Tiled February 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, indufling applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales lo Customers for the June 2012-Augusl 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31.2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Relail KWH Sales to Cuslomers forthe Seplember 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed Augusl 21,2012, Docket No. M-2012-

o o 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I") REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&l-Fixed 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02147226 S/KWH (6) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115.427.493 S 6.630.012 S 6.427.041 6.427 S P) S 6.420.614 

June 2012 132,903,671 6,845.205 8.323.336 8.323 336.797 (5) 7,978,218 

July 2012 146,580,330 11,897,447 11.195.498 11.195 371.456 <s> 10,812.847 

August 2012 149.749,962 12.119.526 11.404,474 11.404 217,019 (5) 11.176.051 

September 2012 138.610.210 11,828.948 11.131,040 11,131 2.976.275 8,143.634 

October 2012 124.323,591 11.620,486 10,934,877 10,935 2.669,509 8,254.433 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 - 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apri l 2013 0 
807,595.257 63.141.624 59.416,268 59.415 6,571.056 52,785,797 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(3) January 31.2012 over(under)eolleaion, including applicable interest, divided by the Projeaeo Total Retai KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17,2012, Docket No, M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30,2012 over (under) coHedion. including appPcable interest, divided by the Ptojeaed Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers forthe June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798, 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Toial Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the Septemher 2012- November 2012 application period, filed August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-

<9 O 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUWMARf OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

S m a l l C & l T O U O f f - P e a k 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

May 2012 82.613 S 9.573 S 9,008 9 

June 2012 73,366 8,452 7,953 8 

July 2012 69.699 19,686 18.525 19 

August 2012 60.056 (4,626) (4.353) (*) 
September 2012 52.009 6.027 5.671 6 

October 2012 36.065 4.1B0 3.933 4 

November 2012 -
December 2012 -
January 2013 -
February 2013 -
March 2013 -
Apri l 2013 -

374,008 40.737 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.23843102) t /KWH (6) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (A] 

- (3) S 

(15.106) (5) 

(14.392) (5) 

(12.366) (5) 

(12.401) 

(8,599) 

(62.8 

8,999 

23,051 

32,898 

8.017 

18.066 

12,528 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

103.559 

(1) Column (B) times ( 1 . GRT). 
(2) ResiOential MFC .018, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31.2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomers (or lhe March 2012- May 2012 application period, filed Febmary 17.2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective monlh. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012, Docket No. W-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projeaed Tola! Relail KWH Sales to Customers lor the Seplember 2012 - November 2012 applicaljon penod. filed August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-

o © 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-I"! REVENUES 

Forthe Period May 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013 

Small C&l TOU On-Peak 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(BJ 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

(C) 

Geneiation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts T a l l I D 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.09236453) S/KWH (6) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 56.094 S 8.632 S 8.123 a S - (3) S 8,115 

June 2012 50.494 7.771 7.313 7 (2.248) 15) 9,554 

July 2012 53.772 8.275 7.787 e (2.395) (5) 10.174 

August 2012 52,933 8.146 7.665 8 (2,357) (5) 10.014 

September % 2012 41.367 6,366 5.S90 6 (3,822) 9,806 

October 2012 27.974 4,305 4.051 4 (2.584) 6.631 

November 2012 - 0 

December 2012 0 

January 2013 - 0 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - - 0 

Apri l 2013 - 0 
282.634 43,495 40.929 41 (13.406' 

(1) Column (9) tmes (1 - GRT). 
(2) ResldenUal MFC .018, Small Commerdal and Industnal .0010 
(3) January 31, 2012 over(urider) ccDection. induding applicable interest, civided by me Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012- May 2012 appEcation penod. filed February 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respecUve month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) coQecticn. including applicable inierest. divided by the Projected Total RetaD KWH Sales to Customers lor the June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(5) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, including applrcable Interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the September 2012 - November 2012 appBeation period, t ied Augusl 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-
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From: (610) 774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown. PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FecOte. 
Express 

J12201209200325 

SHIP TO: (717)772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 20NOV12 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD: 1Q4308816/INET3300 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

RECEIVED 
NOV 2 0 2012 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

TRKL, 7941 1873 0249 
mi 

ZN MDTA 

WED-21 NOV A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

515G3^E3EI/AA« 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery .misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

s://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


